NOTICE OF PUBLIC ENGAGEMENT MEETING MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION CDBG-DR PUBLIC ENGAGEMENT MEETING

The United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) has allocated Community Development Block Grant-Disaster Recovery (CDBG-DR) funding to assist the Alabama Department of Economic and Community Affairs (ADECA) in rebuilding and recovering from the damage caused by Hurricanes Sally and Zeta. The Mobile County Commission is a Subrecipient to ADECA for a portion of the funding and before these funds can be utilized, the County Commission must prepare and submit a Local Recovery Plan. To ensure the community needs are accurately reflected in the Plan, the Mobile County Commission will host a series of Public Engagement meetings for individuals, businesses, organizations, and agencies in the communities most impacted by Hurricanes Sally and Zeta.

The County Commission will host its first virtual public engagement meeting with municipalities and tribal representatives to introduce the CDBG-DR funding and proposed activities on the date, time, and location shown below:

When: Monday, February 19, 2024

Time: 2:00pm – 4:00pm CST Location:<u>https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZ0scOmspj8rHtZSXFY6R4KKEl4</u> <u>v94pMCzAl</u>

The following topics will be discussed:

- Introduction to CDBG-DR and the County Commissions partnership with ADECA.
- Walkthrough of HUD and ADECA requirements for the CDBG-DR funding.
- Discussion on unmet needs and goals for the Local Recovery Plan.

Additional CDBG-DR program information, such as a list of additional Public Engagement meetings can be found at <u>https://www.mobilecountyal.gov/cdbg-dr-hurricanes-sally-and-zeta-1/</u> or at Mobile Government Plaza, South Tower 8th Floor, 205 Government Street 36644. All meetings are open to the public and accessible to all. Those requiring special assistance and/or accommodations for disabilities, for non-English speaking persons or related services should contact the Grants Department at (251)574-8099 at least three (3) days in advance of the meeting.

Mobile County is an equal opportunity employer. The County does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national or ethnic origin, age, religion, disability, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity and expression, veteran status, characteristics of personal identity, or any other characteristic protected under applicable federal or state law.

Translation services will be provided upon request, please email Gordon Bauer at <u>gordon.bauer@mobilecountyal.gov</u> or call 251-574-8099. La traduccion y/o la clarificacion Espanola seran dados si hay solicitad. Email por favor Gordon Bauer at <u>gordon.bauer@mobilecountyal.gov</u> o llamar 251-574-8099.